

Edward Hain engagement data

4 week engagement from 7 October to 8 November 2020.

Concerns over integrity of process

Respondent number	Type of responder	Yes response
1	Individual	1
3	Individual	1
4	Organisation	1
13	Individual	1
20	Individual	1
31	Individual	1
34	Individual	1
38	Individual	1
42	Individual	1
52	Individual	1
54	Organisation	1
58	Individual	1
60	Individual	1
64	Individual	1
102	Organisation	1
Totals		15

Question 1

If Edward Hain Community Hospital was not available, how would this affect you, your friends, family and community, and what might help with any concerns you have?

Concerns over lack of community hospital beds in Penwith

Respondent number	Type of responder	Yes response
2	Organisation	1
3	Individual	1
4	Organisation	1
5	Individual	1
35	Individual	1
53	Individual	1
54	Organisation	1
56	Individual	1
74	Individual	1
76	Individual	1
79	Individual	1
87	Individual	1
92	Individual	1
94	Individual	1
98	Individual	1
100	Organisation	1
102	Organisation	1
Totals		17

Implications for travel time, cost and inconvenience for individuals

Respondent number	Type of responder	Yes response
6	Individual	1
10	Individual	1
13	Individual	1
19	Individual	1
27	Individual	1
28	Individual	1
31	Individual	1
35	Individual	1
38	Individual	1
49	Individual	1
51	Individual	1
53	Individual	1
54	Organisation	1
56	Individual	1
59	Individual	1
64	Individual	1
66	Individual	1
69	Individual	1
71	Individual	1
79	Individual	1
83	Individual	1
84	Individual	1
92	Individual	1
93	Individual	1
96	Individual	1
101	Individual	1
Totals		26

Ideas for alternative building use for Edward Hain community hospital

Respondent number	Type of responder	Yes response
7	Individual	1
13	Individual	1
19	Individual	1
32	Individual	1
46	Individual	1
53	Individual	1
54	Organisation	1
61	Individual	1
65	Individual	1
72	Individual	1
73	Individual	1
90	Individual	1
93	Individual	1
102	Organisation	1
Totals		14

Importance of building as community asset and cultural heritage

Respondent number	Type of responder	Yes response
3	Individual	1
4	Organisation	1
9	Individual	1
13	Individual	1
14	Individual	1
22	Individual	1
25	Individual	1
27	Individual	1
31	Individual	1

Respondent number	Type of responder	Yes response
46	Individual	1
51	Individual	1
53	Individual	1
61	Individual	1
62	Individual	1
63	Individual	1
64	Individual	1
65	Individual	1
72	Individual	1
79	Individual	1
86	Individual	1
89	Individual	1
93	Individual	1
94	Individual	1
97	Individual	1
100	Organisation	1
Totals		25

Impact on services and individuals

Respondent number	Type of responder	Yes response
1	Individual	1
5	Individual	1
8	Individual	1
11	Individual	1
13	Individual	1
14	Individual	1
15	Individual	1
16	Individual	1
17	Individual	1

Respondent number	Type of responder	Yes response
18	Individual	1
21	Individual	1
22	Individual	1
23	Individual	1
26	Individual	1
29	Individual	1
30	Individual	1
31	Individual	1
34	Individual	1
35	Individual	1
43	Individual	1
45	Individual	1
48	Individual	1
49	Individual	1
50	Individual	1
53	Individual	1
54	Organisation	1
57	Individual	1
59	Individual	1
61	Individual	1
63	Individual	1
66	Individual	1
68	Individual	1
69	Individual	1
70	Individual	1
73	Individual	1
75	Individual	1
77	Individual	1
78	Individual	1
79	Individual	1

Respondent number	Type of responder	Yes response
80	Individual	1
82	Individual	1
87	Individual	1
88	Individual	1
91	Individual	1
95	Individual	1
96	Individual	1
97	Individual	1
99	Individual	1
100	Organisation	1
101	Individual	1
Totals		50

What may help with concerns?

Respondent number	Type of responder	Yes response
14	Individual	1
19	Individual	1
33	Individual	1
56	Individual	1
59	Individual	1
67	Individual	1
69	Individual	1
85	Individual	1
Totals		8

Question 2

If we moved the podiatry clinics from Edward Hain Community Hospital to another location in St Ives, how would this affect you, and what might help with any concerns you have?

In support of St Ives as location

Respondent number	Type of responder	Yes response
1	Individual	1
14	Individual	1
15	Individual	1
17	Individual	1
18	Individual	1
22	Individual	1
23	Individual	1
26	Individual	1
27	Individual	1
36	Individual	1
37	Individual	1
38	Individual	1
39	Individual	1
40	Individual	1
41	Individual	1
42	Individual	1
43	Individual	1
44	Individual	1
45	Individual	1
46	Individual	1
47	Individual	1
48	Individual	1
49	Individual	1

Respondent number	Type of responder	Yes response
50	Individual	1
51	Individual	1
54	Organisation	1
55	Individual	1
56	Individual	1
57	Individual	1
59	Individual	1
64	Individual	1
66	Individual	1
67	Individual	1
73	Individual	1
75	Individual	1
78	Individual	1
79	Individual	1
81	Individual	1
83	Individual	1
87	Individual	1
88	Individual	1
92	Individual	1
93	Individual	1
99	Individual	1
Totals		44

Not in support of St Ives as location

Respondent number	Type of responder	Yes response
8	Individual	1
16	Individual	1
19	Individual	1
25	Individual	1
40	Individual	1
86	Individual	1
90	Individual	1
96	Individual	1
Totals		8

Feedback on specific locations and sites

Respondent number	Type of responder	Yes response
6	Individual	1
8	Individual	1
10	Individual	1
21	Individual	1
24	Individual	1
27	Individual	1
28	Individual	1
34	Individual	1
41	Individual	1
50	Individual	1
54	Organisation	1
55	Individual	1
61	Individual	1
65	Individual	1
74	Individual	1

Respondent number	Type of responder	Yes response
77	Individual	1
85	Individual	1
95	Individual	1
97	Individual	1
98	Individual	1
101	Individual	1
Totals		21

Question 3

If we moved the mental health clinics from Edward Hain Community Hospital to another location in St Ives, how would this affect you, and what might help with any concerns you have?

In support of St Ives as location

Respondent number	Type of responder	Yes response
1	Individual	1
14	Individual	1
15	Individual	1
16	Individual	1
18	Individual	1
25	Individual	1
30	Individual	1
45	Individual	1
46	Individual	1
56	Individual	1
57	Individual	1
59	Individual	1
64	Individual	1

Respondent number	Type of responder	Yes response
65	Individual	1
66	Individual	1
69	Individual	1
78	Individual	1
79	Individual	1
82	Individual	1
84	Individual	1
88	Individual	1
92	Individual	1
93	Individual	1
95	Individual	1
96	Individual	1
97	Individual	1
98	Individual	1
99	Individual	1
Totals		28

Not in support of St Ives

Respondent number	Type of responder	Yes response
25	Individual	1
28	Individual	1
40	Individual	1
65	Individual	1
86	Individual	1
90	Individual	1
Totals		6

Feedback on locations and sites

Respondent number	Type of responder	Yes response
6	Individual	1
8	Individual	1
10	Individual	1
34	Individual	1
38	Individual	1
65	Individual	1
74	Individual	1
77	Individual	1
85	Individual	1
91	Individual	1
98	Individual	1
Totals		11

Question 4

Do you have any ideas about how we can continue to improve health and care services or access to these in Penwith and St Ives?

Ideas for Edward Hain Community Hospital

Respondent number	Type of responder	Yes response
1	Individual	1
6	Individual	1
10	Individual	1
19	Individual	1
22	Individual	1
40	Individual	1
43	Individual	1
50	Individual	1
65	Individual	1
69	Individual	1
73	Individual	1
75	Individual	1
79	Individual	1
90	Individual	1
91	Individual	1
95	Individual	1
96	Individual	1
99	Individual	1
101	Individual	1
Totals		19

Services and facilities

Respondent number	Type of responder	Yes response
8	Individual	1
10	Individual	1
12	Individual	1
13	Individual	1
14	Individual	1
15	Individual	1
16	Individual	1
21	Individual	1
23	Individual	1
24	Individual	1
25	Individual	1
28	Individual	1
30	Individual	1
34	Individual	1
37	Individual	1
42	Individual	1
45	Individual	1
46	Individual	1
47	Individual	1
48	Individual	1
49	Individual	1
55	Individual	1
56	Individual	1
57	Individual	1
59	Individual	1
64	Individual	1
65	Individual	1
68	Individual	1

Respondent number	Type of responder	Yes response
70	Individual	1
74	Individual	1
75	Individual	1
77	Individual	1
82	Individual	1
83	Individual	1
84	Individual	1
85	Individual	1
86	Individual	1
88	Individual	1
98	Individual	1
Totals		39

Community engagement and population needs

Respondent number	Type of responder	Yes response
52	Individual	1
59	Individual	1
77	Individual	1
Totals		3